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	Mar 1 2007
	12100
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	0
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	June 1 2007
	12100
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	0
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Sep 1 2007
	12097
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	3
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	12
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Dec 1 2007
	12060
	4019
	1530
	8081
	40
	62938
	52700
	11799
	10300
	62
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Mar 1 2008
	10773
	2306
	934
	9794
	1327 (11%)
	42582
	29409
	12477
	13591
	418 (0.98%)
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	June 1

2008
	7715
	1303
	441
	10621
	4209

(35.29%)
	42081
	25399
	13317
	17601
	919

(2.13%)
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Sep 1 2008
	5890
	684
	528
	11563
	6357

(51.9%)
	5727
	3570
	1904
	3541
	1384

(19.4%)
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Dec 1

2008
	1863
	222
	111
	11784
	10143

(84.5%)
	6216
	4324
	3082
	4293
	2401

(27.8%)
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Mar 1

2009
	605
	81
	28
	11938
	11414
(94.9%)
	5794
	3905
	1571
	5821
	3932
(40.5%)
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0


	Implementation Plan Summary – Milestones

	[Planned Date of Full Implementation]
	Next Major Milestone:
	Comments

	03/01/2009
	100% Adjudication or verification of background investigations for all Employees and Contractors
	GSA has vetted over 99% of its employees and all qualifying contractors

	06/30/2009
	100% of total GSA population (employees and contractors) will have received PIV credentials
	

	08/01/2009
	Issuance of PIV credentials to all new employees and for qualifying contractors as part of the on boarding process
	GSA’s current on-boarding processes incorporate issuance of PIV credentials to all employees and qualifying contractors

	12/31/2010
	Integration of PIV credentials with logical access systems


	

	12/31/2012
	Integration of PIV credentials with physical access systems
	


 GSA Homeland Security Presidential Directive (HSPD)-12
Implementation Status Report
· Updated Date: (representing day-1 of the 3rd month of each fiscal quarter, updates should be published on a publicly accessible website by the end of each quarter)
· Each public update should represent agency status as of the indicated date.  This report should contain all historical updates thru full implementation. 
· Planned Date of Full Implementation:  

· This is your agency's date for full compliance as indicated in your agency/OMB mutually agreed-upon implementation plan.

· Planned Total Number of NACIs (or at least equivalent) to be verified or completed and adjudicated for current  employees by Oct. 27, 2007*:  

· This represents the total number of NACIs (or at least equivalent) planned for completion by October 27, 2007.

· Next major milestone:  

· Briefly describe your next major milestone and include the milestone date (e.g. 10/27/2008 - 60% of employees, contractors, and other individuals received credentials).

· Number of Employees requiring PIV credentials*


· This represents the total number of Federal employees within the agency that require PIV credentials but have not yet been issued the credentials
· Number of Employees requiring a NACI (or at least equivalent) that have not previously undergone a background check*

· This represents the total number of Federal employees that have not previously undergone a background check.


· Number of Employees requiring a NACI (or at least equivalent) with background investigation in process *

· This represents the number of Federal employees with background investigation currently in process. 
· Number of Employees with completed/adjudicated NACI (or equivalent background investigation)* 

· This represents the number of Federal employees within the agency that require PIV credentials with completed/adjudicated NACI (or equivalent with background investigation). 
· Total Number of PIV credentials Issued to Employees*

· This represents the number of Federal employees with PIV credentials issued.  (This amount plus the “Number of Employees requiring PIV credentials” should represent the agency's full Federal workforce requiring routine access to Federal facilities and information systems.)

· Number of Contractors requiring PIV credentials 


·  This represents the number of contractors within agency that require PIV credentials but have not yet been issued the credentials
· Number of Contractors requiring NACIs (or at least equivalent) that have not previously undergone a background check

· This represents the total number of contractors that have not previously undergone a background check.



· Number of Contractors requiring a NACI (or at least equivalent) with background investigation in process  

· This represents the number of contractors with background investigation currently in process.
· Number of Contractors with completed/adjudicated NACI (or equivalent background investigation)* 

· This represents the number of Contractors that require PIV credentials with completed/adjudicated NACI (or equivalent with background investigation). 
· Total Number of PIV credentials Issued to Contractors


· This represents the number of contractors with PIV credentials issued
· Number of other individuals (e.g. guest researchers) requiring PIV credentials


· This represents the number of other individuals within agency that require PIV credentials but have not yet been issued the credentials.  

· Number of other individuals (e.g. guest researchers) requiring NACIs (or at least equivalent) that have not previously undergone a background check

· This represents the total number of other individuals that have not previously undergone a background check.


· Number of other individuals requiring a NACI (or at least equivalent) with background investigation in process

·  This represents the number of other individuals with background investigation currently in process.

· Number of other individuals with completed/adjudicated NACI (or equivalent background investigation)* 

· This represents the number of other individuals that require PIV credentials with completed/adjudicated NACI (or equivalent background investigation). 
· Total Number of PIV credentials issued to individuals other than employees or contractors (e.g. guest researchers)

· This represents the number of other individuals with PIV credentials issued.  
